(payable in federal or other immediately available funds) which is not less than $29,178,630 
(99.45% of par) plus accrued interest to the date of delivery.  The County reserves the right, in 
its discretion, to reject any or all bids, and to waive any informality in any bid. 

Good Faith Deposit.  A good faith deposit in the amount of Two Hundred Ninety-Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($293,400) must be submitted with each bid.  The good faith 
deposit must be in the form of a certified or cashier’s check or a financial surety bond, payable to 
the Treasurer of the County.  If a check is used, it must accompany each bid.  If a financial surety